Item
42509909210
PCR 405
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708080
00590708081
00590708082
00590708083
00590708084
00590708085
00590708086
00590708164
00590708165
42502706001
42502706201
42502706401
42502706601
42502706801
42502707001
42517000303
42517000313
42517000410
42517000505
42517000510
42517000515
42517000610
42517000707
42517000717
42517200410
42517200510
42517200610
42539906401

Quantity
2

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RPB R R R R P R R R R P R R RBRNMDNDDN

Persona Knee System
Statement of Need

Required instruments for the Persona Knee System include:

Description

PERSONA TM TIBIA INSERTER

Persona CR/US Sz 6-11 Prov Kit - LEFT (/ncludes the following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She

Aluminum Full Size Tray

CRFRM PROV LT SZ 6 CASE BRKT

CRFEM PROV LT SZ 7 CASE BRKT

CRFRM PROV LT SZ 8 CASE BRKT

CRFRM PROV LT SZ 9 CASE BRKT

TASP AND SZ PLT CASE BRKT

TASP AND SZ PLT CASE BRKT

TASP AND SZ PLT CASE BRKT

CRFRM PROV LT SZ 10 CASEBRKT

CRFRM PROV LT SZ 11 CASEBRKT

PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 6 Left
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 7 Left
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 8 Left
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 9 Left
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 10 Left
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 11 Left
PERSONA TASP LEFT CD BOTTOM +OMM
PERSONA TASP LEFT CD BOTTOM +6MM
PERSONA TASP CR LEFT 3-9 CD TOP

PERSONA TASP LEFT EF BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP CR LEFT 3-11EF TOP

PERSONA TASP LEFT EF BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP CR LEFT 7-12GH TOP

PERSONA TASP LEFT GH BOTTOM +OMM
PERSONA TASP LEFT GH BOTTOM +6MM
PERSONA TASP UC LEFT 3-7 CD TOP

PERSONA TASP UC LEFT 4-11EF TOP

PERSONA TASP UC LEFT 7-12GH TOP

PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZEC



42539906701
42539907101
42539907501
42539907901
42539908301
PCR 406
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708095
00590708096
00590708097
00590708098
00590708099
00590708100
00590708101
00590708166
00590708167
42502706002
42502706202
42502706402
42502706602
42502706802
42502707002
42527000303
42527000313
42527000410
42527000505
42527000510
42527000515
42527000610
42527000707
42527000717
42527200410
42527200510
42527200610
42539906402
42539906702
42539907102
42539907502
42539907902
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PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE D
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE E
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE F
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE G
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE H
Persona CR/US Sz 6-11 Prov Kit - RIGHT (/ncludes the following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She

Aluminum Full Size Tray

CRFRM PROV RT SZ 6 CASE BRKT

CRFRM PROV RT Sz 7 CASE BRKT

CRFRM PROV RT SZ 8 CASE BRKT

CRFRM PROV RT SZ 9 CASE BRKT

TASP AND SZ PLT GANG CASEBRKT

TASP AND SZ PLT CASE BRKT

TASP AND SZ PLT CASE BRKT

CRFRM PROV RT SZ 10 CASEBRKT

CRFRM PROV RT SZ 11 CASEBRKT

PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 6 Right
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 7 Right
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 8 Right
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 9 Right
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 10 Right
PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 11 Right
PERSONA TASP RIGHT CD BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP RIGHT CD BOTTOM +6MM
PERSONATASP CR RIGHT 3-9CD TOP

PERSONA TASP RIGHT EF BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP CRRIGHT 3-11EF TOP
PERSONATASP RIGHTEF BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP CRRIGHT 7-12 GH TOP

PERSONA TASP RIGHT GH BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP RIGHT GH BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP UC RIGHT 3-7 CD TOP

PERSONA TASP UC RIGHT 4-11 EF TOP

PERSONA TASP UC RIGHT 7-12 GH TOP

PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE C
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE D
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE E
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE F
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE G



42539908302
PCR 421

00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
00590707102
00590707302
00590708139
00590708140
42502707401
42509908574
PCR 422

00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
00590707102
00590707302
00590708139
00590708144
42502707402
42509908574
PFG 205
00512005201
00512008500
00578507900
00578508000
00590102100
00590102200
00590103400
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708046
00590708047
00590708048
00590708049
00590708050
00590708051

P R R R R R RPN R R

[ = T = S e S e I N

P P R R R R R R P NNMNRPR R R R R R

PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE H

Persona CR (A-Ref) Size 12 Instrument Set, LEFT (/ncludes the
following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

HALF SIZE LID

HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 12 CASEBRKT
CRFRM PROV LT SZ 12 CASEBRKT
PSN CR FEMPROV SZ 12 L

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GUIDE SZ 12

Persona CR (A-REF) Size 12 Instrument Set, RIGHT (/ncludes the
following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

HALF SIZE LID

HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 12 CASEBRKT
CRFRM PROV RT SZ 12 CASEBRKT
PSN CR FEM PROV SZ 12 R

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GUIDE, SZ 12
Persona FEM/GEN Kit (A-REF) Size 6-11 (/Includes the following)
PATELLAR/FEMORALDRILL 6.4MM DIA
BONE SCREW DRILL 3.2 MM DIA.
ALIGNMENT ROD

ALIGNMENT ROD WITH COUPLER
PRI PIN SCREW INSERTER

MULTI PIN PULLER

QUICK-CONNECT HANDLE
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She

Aluminum Full Size Tray

ALIGNMENT ROD W/CPLR CASEBRKT
MULTI PIN PULLER CASE BRKT

ART SURF INSERTER CASE BRKT
8MM IM DRILL TOP CASE BRKT

PIN SCR INS/EXT CASEBRKT
QUICK CONNECT HANDLE CASEBRKT



00590708052
00590708056
00590708057
00590708058
00590708059
00590708060
00590708061
00597708400
00597801400
42509902500
42509908560
42509908562
42509908564
42509908566
42509908568
42509908570
42509908810
42529900100
PCR 501
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
00590707102
00590707302
00590708079
00590708161
00590708054
00590708055
42502705601
42502705801
42509908556
42509908558
KT593706302
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
00590707102
00590707302
00590708054
00590708055
00590708094
00590708163
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ANTERIOR REF SIZER CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 6 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 7 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 8 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 9 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 10 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 11 CASE BRKT
RESECTION GUIDE .050 INCHTHICKNESS
8 MM DIAMETER INTRAMEDULLARY DRILL WITH STEP
PERSONA 2.5MM HEX DRIVER

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 6

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 7

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 8

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 9

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 10

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 11

PSN A-REF SIZER - LOCKING

PERSONA ARTICULAR SURFACEINSERTER
Persona CR (A-REF) SZ 4-5 Prov Kit -LEFT (Includes the following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

HALF SIZE LID

HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

CRFRM PROV LT SZ 5 CASE BRKT
CRFRM PROV LT SZ 4 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 4 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 5 CASE BRKT

PSN CR FEM PROV SZ 4 L

PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONALSIZE 5 LEFT
PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GDE SZ 4

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 5

PSN CR SZ 4-5 PROV KIT-RT (PCR502) /ncludes the following:
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

HALF SIZE LID

HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 4 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 5 CASE BRKT
CRFRM PROV RT SZ 5 CASE BRKT
CRFRM PROV RT SZ 4 CASE BRKT



42502705602
42502705802
42509908556
42509908558
KT593701500
00590103200
00590103300
00590601050
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708064
00590708065
00590708066
00590708067
00590708068
00590708069
00590708070
00590708071
00590708072
00590708073
00590708074
00590708075
00590708076
00590708077
00590708078
00597705603
42509903700
42509909200
42509909300
42509909400
42527900300
42527900301
42527900302
42527900303
42527900304
42527900500
42527900501
42527900502
42527900503
42527900504
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PSN CR FEM PROV SZ 4 R

PERSONA CR FEMORAL PROVISIONALSIZE 5 RIGHT

PSN a-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GDE SZ 4
PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 5

PSN TIB/GEN KIT (PTG151) /ncludes the following:

FEMORAL IMPACTOR HEAD

TIBIAL IMPACTOR HEAD

PIN CADDY ASSEMBLY
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She
Aluminum Full Size Tray

TIB BROACH INST/EXT CASE BRK
TIB SZ PLT HANDLE CASE BRKT

DR BIT AND CLR STOP CASE BRKT
TIB DRILL GUIDE CASE BRKT
HEADED HOLDING PINS CASE BRKT
FEMORAL IMPACTOR HD CASE BRKT
TIB IMPACTOR BLOCK CASE BRKT
FEMORALPS IMP PAD CASE BRKT
FEMORALCR IMP PAD CASE BRKT
FEMORAL IMP/EXT CASE BRKT
SLAPHAMMER CASE BRKT

PIN CADDY ASSY CASE BRKT

TIB BROACH SZ C-D CASE BRKT
TIB BROACH SZ E-F CASE BRKT

TIB BROACH SZ G-H CASE BRKT
25MM SHORT HEAD HOLDING PIN
PERSONA SLAPHAMMER

PERSONA FEMORAL INSERTER/EXTRACTOR
PERSONA FEMORALPS IMPACTOR PAD
PERSONA FEMORAL CR IMPACTOR PAD
PERSONA TASP SHIM 10MM CD
PERSONATASP SHIM 11MM CD
PERSONA TASP SHIM 12MM CD
PERSONA TASP SHIM 13MM CD
PERSONA TASP SHIM 14MM CD
PERSONAL TASP SHIP 10MM EF
PERSONA TASP SHIM 11MM EF
PERSONA TASP SHIM 12MM EF
PERSONA TASP SHIM 13MM EF
PERSONA TASP SHIM 14MM EF



42527900700 1 PERSONA TASP SHIM 10MM GH

42527900701 1 PERSONA TASP SHIM 11MM GH

42527900702 1 PERSONA TASP SHIM 12MM GH

42527900703 1 PERSONA TASP SHIM 13MM GH

42527900704 1 PERSONA TASP SHIM 14MM GH

42539901700 2 PERSONA TIBIAL SIZING PLATE HANDLE (2)
42539901810 1 PSN CEM TIB DRILL BIT 15.

42539901900 1 PSN CEM TIB DRILL STOP CO

42539902000 1 PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL DRILL GUIDE - 15.7MM
42539902203 1 PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL BROACHSIZE C-D
42539902205 1 PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL BROACH SIZE E-F
42539902207 1 PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL BROACH SIZE G-H
42539902300 1 PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL BROACH INSERTER/EXTRACTOR
kt593703000 PSN PATELLA KIT (PPA301) /ncludes the following:
00512005201 1 PATELLAR/FEMORALDRILL 6.4MM DIA
00590108600 1 PRI ALIGNMENT ADAPTER

00590109000 1 2 DEGREE VALGUS RECUTTER

00590109001 1 2 DEGREE VARUS RECUTTER

00590301000 1 PATELLA OSTEOTOMY GUIDE

00590302000 1 PATELLA CLAMP

00590302100 1 PATELLA CLAMP HEAD

00590302326 1 PATELLA PEG DRILL GUIDE SIZE 26
00590302329 1 PATELLA PEG DRILL GUIDE SIZE 29
00590302332 1 PATELLA PEG DRILL GUIDE SIZE 32
00590302335 1 PATELLA PEG DRILL GUIDE SIZE 35
00590302338 1 PATELLA PEG DRILL GUIDE SIZE 38
00590302341 1 PATELLA PEG DRILL GUIDE SIZE 41
00590303000 1 FEMUR CALIPER

00590304100 1 PATELLA SIZING TEMPLATE

00590700700 2 REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

00590700701 2 REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

00590700900 2 REMOVABLE END PANEL

00590707000 1 Lid for Aluminum Shell

00590707100 1 Aluminum Single-Level She

00590707300 1 Aluminum Full Size Tray

00590708034 1 PATELLA PROVISIONAL CASE BRKT
00590708035 1 PATELLA PROVISIONAL CASE BRKT
00590708036 1 PATELLA PEG DR GDE CASE BRKT
00590708037 1 PATELLA PEG DR GDE CASE BRKT
00590708038 1 PATELLA CLAMP HEAD CASE BRKT
00590708039 1 FEMUR CALIPER CASE BRACKET

00590708040 1 PATELLA OSTEO GDE CASE BRKT

00590708041 1 PATELLA CLAMP CASE BRKT

00590708042 1 ALIGNMENT ADAPTER CASE BRKT



00590708043
00590708044
00597106526
00597106529
00597106532
00597106535
00597106538
00597106541
PFT 109
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708017
00590708018
00590708019
00590708020
00590708021
00590708022
00590708023
00590708027
00590708029
00590708030
00590708227
00590708228
00590708231
00590708232
00590708234
42509900200
42509900400
42509900800
42509901000
42509901400
42539900100
42539900200
42539900300
42539900500
42539900600
42539905107
42539905207
PTT 440
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2 DG VALGUS RE-CUTTR CASEBRKT

2 DG VARUS RE-CUTTR CASE BRKT

STD ALL POLY PATELLA SIZE 26MM 7.5MM THICK PROV
STD ALL POLY PATELLA SIZE 29MM 8.0MM THICK PROV
STD ALL POLY PATELLA SJZE 32MM 8.5MM THICK PROV
STD ALL POLY PATELLA SIZE 35MM 9.0MM THICK PROV
STD ALL POLY PATELLA SIZE 38MM 9.5MM THICK PROV
STD ALL POLY PATELLA SIZE 41MM 10.0MM THICK PROV
Persona ADJ DRS /TRS Kit 7 DEG (/ncludes the following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She

Aluminum Full Size Tray

SPACER BLOCK 10MM CASE BRKT

SPACER BLOCK 14MM CASE BRKT
PROXIMAL TUBE CASE BRKT

DISTAL ROD CASE BRKT

ANKLE CLAMP CASE BRKT

TIB STYLUS CASE BRKT

DROP ROD ADAPTER CASE BRKT

TIB CUT GDE LT 7 DG CASE BRKT

TIB CUT GDE RT 7 DG CASE BRKT

SPACER BLOCK 12MM CASE BRKT

FEMORAL IM ROD CASE BRKT

ADJ VAL ALIGN GDE CASE BRKT

RESECTION TOWER CASE BRKT

0 DEG CUTTING HEAD CASE BRKT
MODULAR HANDLE CASE BRKT

Persona 8mm IM Rod

Persona Valgus Align Gde

Persona Adj Res Tower

Persona 0 Deg Dist Cut BI

PERSONA MODULAR HANDLE

PSN EM PROXTUBE - MAC / MIC

PSN EM DIST ROD

PSN EM ANK CLMP - SLP VARVAL

PSN TIB STY - 2/10 MM

PSN DROP ROD ADAPTER

PSN TIB CUT GDE - LT 7 DEG CAP

PSN TIB CUT GDE - RT 7 DEG CAP

Persona TM Tibia InstrumentKit (Left & Right) /ncludes the
following :



00588705200
00588705500
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708073
00590708176
00590708177
00590708178
00590708179
00590708180
00590708181
00590708182
00590708185
00590708186
42509909210
42539800100
42539800500
42539800700
42539802000
42539806401
42539806402
42539806701
42539806702
42539807101
42539807102
42539807501
42539807502
42539807901
42539807902
42539808301
42539808302

AESCULAP
CONTAINERS/LIDS

00590000206
00590000300
PPS 471

00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
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NEXGEN TM MONOBLOCK TIBIA STOP DRILL
NEXGEN TM MONOBLOCK TIBIA CEMENT MASK
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She
Aluminum Full Size Tray
FEMORAL IMP/EXT CASE BRKT
TIBIAL SIZING PLATES CASEBRKT
TM TIBIA SZ PLT RT CASE BRKT
TM TIB PEG DR GDE CASE BRKT
TIB IMP PAD A-D CASE BRKT

TIB IMPTR PAD E-F CASE BRKT
TIB IMP PAD G-J CASE BRKT

TM TIB CEMENT MASK CASE BRKT
LT TIBIA SZ PLT J CASE BRKT

RT TIBIA SZ PLT J CASE BRKT
PERSONA TM TIBIA INSERTERPERSONA TM TIBIA INSERTER
PSN LKNG TIB IMPACTOR PAD
PSN LKNG TIB IMPACTOR PAD
PSN LKNG TIB IMPACTOR PAD
PSN POR TIB DRILL GUIDE

PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT LEFT SZ C
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT RIGHTSZ C
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT LEFT SZ D
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT RIGHTSZ D
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT LEFT SZE
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT RIGHTSZ E
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT LEFT SZF
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT RIGHTSZ F
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT LEFT SZ G
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT RIGHTSZ G
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT LEFT SZH
PSN POR TIB SIZ PLT RIGHTSZ H

AESCULAP STERILE CONTAINER BASE, 6 DEPTH
AESCULAP STERILE CONTAINER LID

Persona PS (A-REF) Sz 12 Femoral Prov Kit - LEFT (/ncludes the

following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL
HALF SIZE LID



00590707102
00590707302
00590708139
00590708152
00590708153
42500706811
42500707401
42509906803
42509908574
PPS 472

00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
00590707102
00590707302
00590708139
00590708157
00590708158
42500706812
42500707402
42509906803
42509908574
PPS 511
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708109
00590708110
00590708111
00590708112
00590708114
00590708115
00590708116
00590708117
00590708153
00590708172
00590708173
42500706001
42500706011
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HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 12 CASEBRKT

PS FRM PROV LT SZ 12 CASEBRKT

PS BOX CUT GDE & PRV CASEBRKT
PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 10-12 LEFT
PSN PS FEM PROVSZ 12 L

PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE10-12

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GDE SZ 12

Personal PS (A-REF) Sz 12 Femorial Prov Kit - RIGHT (/nc/udes the

following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

HALF SIZE LID

HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 12 CASEBRKT

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 12 CASEBRKT

PS BOX CUT GDE & PRV CASEBRKT
PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 10-12 RIGHT
PSN PS FEM PROVSZ 12 R

PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE10-12

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GDE SZ 12
Persona PS Sz 6-11 Prov Kit - Left (/ncludes the following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL
REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She

Aluminum Full Size Tray

PS FRM PROV LT SZ 6 CASE BRKT

PS FEM PROV LT SZ 7 CASE BRKT

PS FEM PROV LT SZ 8 CASE BRKT

PS FEM PROV LT SZ 9 CASE BRKT

PS BOX CUT GUIDE 6-9 CASEBRKT

PS SZNG PL/TASPS C-D CASEBRKT

PS SZNG PL/TASPS E-F CASEBRKT

PS LEFT TASPS CASE BRACKET

PS BOX CUT GDE & PRV CASEBRKT

PS FEM PROV LT SZ 10 CASEBRKT

PS FEM PROV LT SZ 11 CASEBRKT
PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 6 LEFT
PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 6-9 LEFT



42500706201
42500706401
42500706601
42500706801
42500706811
42500707001
42509906003
42509906803
42517000303
42517000313
42517000505
42517000515
42517000707
42517000717
42517400410
42517400510
42517400610
42517400710
42517400810
42517400910
42517401010
42539906401
42539906701
42539907101
42539907501
42539907901
42539908301
PPS 512
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707000
00590707100
00590707300
00590708119
00590708120
00590708121
00590708122
00590708124
00590708125
00590708126
00590708127
00590708158
00590708174
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PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 7 LEFT
PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 8 LEFT
PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 9 LEFT
PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 10 LEFT
PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 10-12 LEFT

PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONALSIZE 11 LEFT
PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE6-9

PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE10-12

PERSONA TASP LEFT CD BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP LEFT CD BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP LEFT EF BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP LEFT EF BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP LEFT GH BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP LEFT GH BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP PS LEFT 3-5 CD TOP

PERSONA TASP PS LEFT 6-9 CD TOP

PERSONA TASP PS LEFT 3-5 EF TOP

PERSONA TASP PS LEFT 6-9 EF TOP

PERSONA TASP PS LEFT 10-11 EF TOP

PERSONA TASP PS LEFT 6-9 GH TOP

PERSONA TASP PS LEFT 10-12 GH TOP

PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZEC
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE D
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE E
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE F
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE G
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE LEFT SIZE H
Personal PS Sz 6-11 Prov Kit - Right (/ncludes the following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE END PANEL

Lid for Aluminum Shell

Aluminum Single-Level She

Aluminum Full Size Tray

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 6 CASE BRKT

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 7 CASE BRKT

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 8 CASE BRKT

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 9 CASE BRKT

PS BOX CUT GD SZ 6-9 CASEBRKT

TASP PSR C-D TOP CASE BRKT

TASP PS R E-F TOP CASE BRKT

TASP PS R G-H TOP CASE BRKT

PS BOX CUT GDE & PRV CASEBRKT

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 10 CASEBRKT



00590708175
42500706002
42500706012
42500706202
42500706402
42500706602
42500706802
42500706812
42500707002
42509906003
42509906803
42527000303
42527000313
42527000505
42527000515
42527000707
42527000717
42527400410
42527400510
42527400610
42527400710
42527400810
42527400910
42527401010
42539906402
42539906702
42539907102
42539907502
42539907902
42539908302
PPS 641
00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
00590707102
00590707302
00590708054
00590708113
00590708169
00590708055
00590708108
42500705411
42500705601

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R R R RPN R R

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 11 CASEBRKT

PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 6 RIGHT
PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 6-9 RIGHT

PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 7 RIGHT
PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 8 RIGHT
PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 9 RIGHT
PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 10 RIGHT
PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 10-12 RIGHT

PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONALSIZE 11 RIGHT
PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE6-9

PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE10-12

PERSONA TASP RIGHT CD BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP RIGHT CD BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP RIGHT EF BOTTOM +OMM
PERSONATASP RIGHTEF BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP RIGHT GH BOTTOM +OMM

PERSONA TASP RIGHT GH BOTTOM +6MM

PERSONA TASP PS RIGHT 3-5CD TOP

PERSONA TASP PS RIGHT 6-9CD TOP

PERSONA TASP PS RIGHT 3-5EF TOP

PERSONA TASP PS RIGHT 6-9EF TOP

PERSONA TASP PS RIGHT 10-11 EF TOP

PERSONA TASP PS RIGHT 6-9GH TOP

PERSONA TASP PS RIGHT 10-12 GH TOP

PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE C
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE D
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE E
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE F
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZE G
PERSONA CEMENTED TIBIAL SIZING PLATE RIGHT SIZEH
Persona PS (A-REF) Sz 4-5 Prov Kit - Left (/ncludes the following)
REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE END PANEL

HALF SIZE LID

HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 4 CASE BRKT

PS BOX CUT GUIDE 3-5 CASEBRKT

PS FRM PROV LT SZ 4 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 4 CASE BRKT

PS FRM PROV LT SZ 5 CASE BRKT

PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 3-5LEFT

PSN PS FEM PROVSZ 4 L



42500705801
42509908556
42509908558
42509905403
PPS 642

00590700700
00590700701
00590700900
00590707002
00590707102
00590707302
00590708054
00590708055
00590708118
00590708123
00590708171
42500705412
42500705602
42500705802
42509905403
42509908556
42509908558

3 Degree Tib Cut
Guides:

00590708026
00590708028
SP10
00590003060
00597701910
00597701912
00597701914
00597701917
00597701920
00597701923

N

P R R R R R R R R R R R R R N PR

N N

N e T e = )

PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 5 LEFT

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GDE SZ 4

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 5

PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE3-5

Persona PS (A-REF) Sz 4-5 Prov Kit - Right (/ncludes the following:

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE SIDE PANEL

REMOVABLE END PANEL

HALF SIZE LID

HALF SIZE SHELL

HALF SIZE TRAY

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 4 CASE BRKT

ANT REF CUT GD SZ 5 CASE BRKT

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 5 CASE BRKT

PS BOX CUT GD SZ 3-5 CASE BRKT

PS FRM PROV RT SZ 4 CASE BRKT

PERSONA PS BOX PROVISIONAL 3-5RIGHT
PSN PS FEM PROVSZ 4 R

PERSONA PS FEMORAL PROVISIONAL SIZE 5 RIGHT
PERSONA PS BOX CUT GUIDE3-5

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 CUT GDE SZ 4

PSN A-REF 4-IN-1 SZ 5

TIB CUT GDE LT 3 DEGREE CSE BRKT

TIB CUT GDE RT 3 DEGREE CSE BRKT

NexGen Spacer Guide Inst Kit (Includes the following)
Spacer Block Drop-in Tray

NEXGEN SPACER ALIGNMENT GUIDE, 10MM

NEXGEN SPACER ALIGNMENT GUIDE, 12MM

NEXGEN SPACER ALIGNMENT GUIDE, 14MM

NEXGEN SPACER ALIGNMENT GUIDE, 17MM

NEXGEN SPACER ALIGNMENT GUIDE, 20MM

NEXGEN SPACER ALIGNMENT GUIDE, 23MM



